
2019-2020 Robert Morris University Athletics Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 10, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 20-14   Conf: 13-5   Home: 12-3   Away: 7-11   Neutral: 1-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
00 Williams, Josh 34-34 1090 32.1 156-361 .432 106-254 .417 43-63 .683 30 118 148 4.4 70 2 87 52 5 38 461 13.6
05 Bramah, AJ 33-13 949 28.8 173-304 .569 0-1 .000 96-143 .671 80 189 269 8.2 68 0 44 53 16 30 442 13.4
03 Treacy, Dante 34-33 1014 29.8 110-237 .464 36-91 .396 41-60 .683 15 79 94 2.8 87 2 153 68 3 44 297 8.7
15 Mendy, Yannis 34-34 789 23.2 126-228 .553 0-0 .000 39-58 .672 67 92 159 4.7 69 0 30 48 9 20 291 8.6
04 Hawkins, Jalen 34-0 694 20.4 85-201 .423 24-72 .333 53-69 .768 28 82 110 3.2 60 0 43 50 18 29 247 7.3
20 Bain, Charles 34-21 765 22.5 78-248 .315 31-124 .250 30-52 .577 48 79 127 3.7 79 1 35 53 10 20 217 6.4
01 Williams, Jon 34-34 960 28.2 69-187 .369 55-139 .396 22-31 .710 6 53 59 1.7 64 0 138 60 0 25 215 6.3
12 McEwen, Sayveon 33-1 395 12.0 66-169 .391 32-100 .320 13-21 .619 5 28 33 1.0 52 2 27 26 1 10 177 5.4
02 Russell, Dj 6-0 91 15.2 9-24 .375 0-0 .000 4-10 .400 7 12 19 3.2 9 0 1 2 2 0 22 3.7
23 Ngonadi, Olisa 7-0 29 4.1 2-5 .400 0-0 .000 0-1 .000 5 6 11 1.6 5 0 1 3 4 1 4 0.6
13 Brown, Terrell 7-0 19 2.7 0-3 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 4 4 0.6 1 0 3 0 0 1 0 0.0
24 Washington, Deshawndr 1-0 5 5.0 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
Total 34 6800 200.0 874-1968 .444 284-783 .363 341-508 .671 348 793 1141 33.6 566 7 562 433 68 218 2373 69.79
Opponents 6800 200.0 824-1842 .447 216-671 .322 416-573 .726 322 837 1159 34.1 533 3 410 502 114 211 2280 67.06

Team Statistics RMU OPP
SCORING 2373 2280
    Points Per Game 69.8 67.1
    Scoring Margin 2.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 874-1968 824-1842
    Field Goal Pct .444 .447
3 POINT FG-ATT 284-783 216-671
    3PT FG Pct .363 .322
    3PT Made Per Game 8.4 6.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 341-508 416-573
    FT Pct .671 .726
    FT Made Per Game 10.0 12.2
REBOUNDS 1141 1159
    Rebounds Per Game 33.6 34.1
    Rebounds Margin -0.5 –
ASSISTS 562 410
    Assists Per Game 16.5 12.1
TURNOVERS 433 502
    Turnovers Per Game 12.7 14.8
    Turnovers Margin 2.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.3 0.8
STEALS 218 211
    Steals Per Game 6.4 6.2
BLOCKS 68 114
    Blocks Per Game 2.0 3.4
ATTENDANCE 26,548 53,228
    Dates/Avg Per Date 15-1,770 18-2,957
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 1-75

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Robert Morris 1076 1297 2373
Opponents 1010 1270 2280

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/07/19 at MARSHALL L 60-67 5530
11/09/19 at Notre Dame L 57-92 6422
11/12/19 PITTSBURGH L 57-71 4034
11/15/19 vs Howard W 85-65 75
11/16/19 at Toledo L 56-70 4231
11/21/19 at UIC L 62-72 1766
11/23/19 at Marquette L 62-66 14136
11/27/19 GENEVA W 102-62 1053
11/30/19 at Cleveland State L 59-70 1031
12/04/19 at Youngstown State L 70-81 1417
12/07/19 at FGCU W 64-59 2341
12/17/19 CENTRAL MICHIGAN W 83-79 689
12/21/19 at UNLV L 69-81 6910

* 01/02/20 at Central Conn. State W 89-78 1096
* 01/04/20 at Merrimack W 69-58 603
* 01/09/20 ST. FRANCIS BROOKLYN W 78-52 611
* 01/11/20 WAGNER W 94-62 1097
* 01/18/20 MERRIMACK L 49-53 1605
* 01/20/20 SACRED HEART W 67-55 1572
* 01/23/20 at St. Francis Brooklyn L 57-78 676
* 01/25/20 at LIU W 71-66 634
* 01/30/20 BRYANT W 64-54 1513
* 02/01/20 CENTRAL CONNECTICUT W 64-57 2353
* 02/06/20 at Wagner W 67-62 1253
* 02/08/20 at Sacred Heart W 61-58 1008
* 02/13/20 at Mount St. Mary's W 77-60 1754
* 02/15/20 FAIRLEIGH DICKINSON L 71-72 1794
* 02/18/20 at Saint Francis U L 71-86 1410
* 02/21/20 MOUNT ST. MARY'S W 68-60 2018
* 02/23/20 at Fairleigh Dickinson L 70-75 1010
* 02/29/20 SAINT FRANCIS U W 78-68 2174

03/04/20 ST. FRANCIS BROOKLYN W 59-58 659
03/07/20 LIU W 86-66 1342
03/10/20 SAINT FRANCIS U W 77-67 4034

* = Conference game



2019-2020 Robert Morris University Athletics Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 10, 2020)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 13-5   Home: 7-2   Away: 6-3   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
05 Bramah, AJ 18-1 526 29.2 104-173 .601 0-0 .000 60-90 .667 44 113 157 8.7 30 0 28 22 7 13 268 14.9
00 Williams, Josh 18-18 571 31.7 83-178 .466 53-116 .457 18-29 .621 14 63 77 4.3 32 1 47 31 4 17 237 13.2
15 Mendy, Yannis 18-18 436 24.2 67-119 .563 0-0 .000 28-38 .737 26 58 84 4.7 38 0 14 26 6 11 162 9.0
03 Treacy, Dante 18-17 536 29.8 58-126 .460 18-45 .400 24-39 .615 6 45 51 2.8 39 0 80 32 1 16 158 8.8
01 Williams, Jon 18-18 510 28.3 40-98 .408 32-76 .421 9-14 .643 2 27 29 1.6 33 0 76 31 0 13 121 6.7
20 Bain, Charles 18-17 415 23.1 43-131 .328 16-64 .250 17-27 .630 29 41 70 3.9 39 0 20 30 4 9 119 6.6
04 Hawkins, Jalen 18-0 366 20.3 32-83 .386 12-35 .343 27-32 .844 15 40 55 3.1 35 0 22 22 14 13 103 5.7
12 McEwen, Sayveon 18-1 211 11.7 36-94 .383 14-51 .275 7-11 .636 2 13 15 0.8 27 0 13 14 0 5 93 5.2
23 Ngonadi, Olisa 5-0 21 4.2 2-5 .400 0-0 .000 0-1 .000 4 5 9 1.8 5 0 1 1 4 0 4 0.8
13 Brown, Terrell 4-0 8 2.0 0-2 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 3 3 0.8 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 18 3600 200.0 465-1009 .461 145-388 .374 190-281 .676 165 436 601 33.4 279 1 302 215 40 97 1265 70.28
Opponents 3600 200.0 419-975 .430 117-358 .327 199-277 .718 168 429 597 33.2 293 2 199 257 57 102 1154 64.11

Team Statistics RMU OPP
SCORING 1265 1154
    Points Per Game 70.3 64.1
    Scoring Margin 6.2 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 465-1009 419-975
    Field Goal Pct .461 .430
3 POINT FG-ATT 145-388 117-358
    3PT FG Pct .374 .327
    3PT Made Per Game 8.1 6.5
FREE THROWS-ATT 190-281 199-277
    FT Pct .676 .718
    FT Made Per Game 10.6 11.1
REBOUNDS 601 597
    Rebounds Per Game 33.4 33.2
    Rebounds Margin 0.2 –
ASSISTS 302 199
    Assists Per Game 16.8 11.1
TURNOVERS 215 257
    Turnovers Per Game 11.9 14.3
    Turnovers Margin 2.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.4 0.8
STEALS 97 102
    Steals Per Game 5.4 5.7
BLOCKS 40 57
    Blocks Per Game 2.2 3.2
ATTENDANCE 14,737 9,444
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-1,637 9-1,049
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Robert Morris 570 695 1265
Opponents 527 627 1154

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/02/20 at  Central Conn. State W 89-78 1096
01/04/20 at  Merrimack W 69-58 603
01/09/20 ST. FRANCIS BROOKLYN W 78-52 611
01/11/20 WAGNER W 94-62 1097
01/18/20 MERRIMACK L 49-53 1605
01/20/20 SACRED HEART W 67-55 1572
01/23/20 at  St. Francis Brooklyn L 57-78 676
01/25/20 at  LIU W 71-66 634
01/30/20 BRYANT W 64-54 1513
02/01/20 CENTRAL CONNECTICUT W 64-57 2353
02/06/20 at  Wagner W 67-62 1253
02/08/20 at  Sacred Heart W 61-58 1008
02/13/20 at  Mount St. Mary's W 77-60 1754
02/15/20 FAIRLEIGH DICKINSON L 71-72 1794
02/18/20 at  Saint Francis U L 71-86 1410
02/21/20 MOUNT ST. MARY'S W 68-60 2018
02/23/20 at  Fairleigh Dickinson L 70-75 1010
02/29/20 SAINT FRANCIS U W 78-68 2174


